



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 901/2025**

**UNIVERSAL JOURNEYS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND
OTHERS & ORS.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Samar Bansal with Mr. Shrey
Patnaik, Mr. Vedant Kapur and
Mr. Tarun Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

**ENCORE ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

ORDER
20.05.2025

%

CM APPL. 29347/2025 (exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

CM(M) 901/2025& CM APPL. 29346/2025 (stay)

Issue notice to respondent through all permissible modes
including *dasti*, returnable on 10.07.2025. Notice be also issued
through counsel.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 20, 2025
st/SS