



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 901/2025 & CM APPL. 29346/2025**

**UNIVERSAL JOURNEYS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND
OTHERS & ORS.**

.....Petitioners
Through: Appearance not given

versus

**ENCORE ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Respondent
Through: Ms Sandhya Chawla, Adv. (through
VC)

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**
10.07.2025

List on 25.11.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 10, 2025/sr